
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of the First Prudence Review of )  
Costs Subject to the Commission-Approved Fuel ) Case No. EO-2010-0255 
Adjustment Clause of Union Electric Company ) 
d/b/a Ameren Missouri.    ) 
  

 
NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

AND SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM 
 
TO: Parties of Record 

 

You and each of you are hereby notified that the undersigned counsel for Union Electric 

Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri will take the deposition of Maurice Brubaker on Tuesday, 

December 14, 2010, at the Law Offices of Bryan Cave, 211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600, St. Louis, 

Missouri, in the San Francisco Room on the 36th Floor beginning at 9:00 a.m.  The deposition will 

continue until completed or as otherwise agreed to by the parties. 

 

/s/ Thomas M. Byrne  
Thomas M. Byrne, # 33340 
Managing Associate General Counsel 
Wendy K. Tatro, # 60261 
Associate General Counsel 
Ameren Services Company 
P.O. Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
(314) 554-3484 (phone) 
(314) 554-4014 (fax) 
tbyrne@ameren.com 
wtatro@ameren.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that the foregoing Notice of Deposition and Subpoena Duces Tecum was 
served via e-mail, to the following parties on the 7th day of December, 2010 
 
Staff of the Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Jaime Ott   
Missouri Public Service Commission 
Governor Office Building 
200 Madison Street, Suite 100 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov
Jaime.ott@psc.mo.gov  
 
Office of the Public Counsel 
Governor Office Building 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov
 
Robert E. Carlson 
State of Missouri 
Attorney General’s Office 
8th Floor, Broadway Building 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
bob.carlson@ago.mo.gov  
 
Lisa C. Langeneckert 
Missouri Energy Group 
600 Washington Avenue, 15th Floor 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
llangeneckert@spvg.com
 
 
Michael C. Pendergast 
Rick Zucker 
Laclede Gas Company 
720 Olive Street, Suite 1520 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com
rzucker@lacledegas.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Diana M. Vuylsteke 
Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
Noranda Aluminum, Inc. 
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO 65102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com
 
Sherrie A. Schroder 
Michael A. Evans 
IBEW 
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com
mevans@hstly.com
 
Sarah B. Mangelsdorf 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
Attorney General’s Office 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899 
Sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov  
 
Carew S. Koriambanya  
The Commercial Group 
2400 Pershing Road, Suite 500 
Crown Center 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
carew@bscr-law.com  
 
Rick D. Chamberlain 
The Commercial Group 
6 NE 63rd Street, Ste. 400 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
rdc_law@swbell.net  
 
John Coffman 
AARP 
Consumers Council of Missouri 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119 
john@johncoffman.net
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Kathleen Henry 
Bruce Morrison 
Henry Robertson 
Missouri Coalition for the Environment 
Missourians for Safe Energy 
705 Olive Street, Suite 614 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
khenry@greatriverslaw.org
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org
 
 
Stephanie Bell 

Thomas Schwarz 
Missouri Retailers Association 
308 E High Street, Ste. 301 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
sbell@blitzbardgett.com
tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com
 
 
 
/s/  Thomas M. Byrne 
Thomas M. Byrne
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